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DATE: December 12, 2023

College.

MEDIA RELEASE: Carlton Trail College Celebrates 50" Anniversary
BACKGROUNDER 1: Carlton Trail College 2023 Student Awards and Donor Listing

Carlton Trail College 2023 Student Awards Listing

Early Application Scholarships

NAME OF SCHOLARSHIP

The Carlton Trail College Early Application
Scholarship

The Carlton Trail College Early Application
Scholarship

The Carlton Trail College Early Application
Scholarship

The Carlton Trail College Early Application
Scholarship

The Carlton Trail College Early Application
Scholarship

The Carlton Trail College Early Application
Scholarship

Application-Based Scholarships

RECIPIENT
AMOUNT PROGRAM - LOCATION

Emmarentia Kleinhans — Agriculture
$1,000 Sciences

Carissa Ward — Continuing Care
$1,000 Assistant (Humboldt)

Myrel Welling — Continuing Care
$1,000 Assistant (Wakaw)

Jessica Peterson — Continuing Care
$1,000 Assistant (Wynyard)

Ma Alexandria Hinay — Office
$1,000 Administration
$1,000 Emily Tuchelt — Welding

Provided to students who demonstrate merit, need or a combination of need and merit.

NAME OF SCHOLARSHIP AMOUNT
The President’s Courage to Grow

SIOS Scholarship $2,000
The Murray and Audrey Brockman

SI0S Scholarship $2,000
The Audrey and Murray Brockman

SI0S Scholarship $1,000
The Audrey and Murray Brockman

SI0S Scholarship $1,000
The Bourgault Industries

SIOS Scholarship $1,000
The City of Humboldt

SIOS Scholarship $1,000
The Doepker Industries $1.000

SIOS Scholarship
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RECIPIENT
PROGRAM - LOCATION

Jessica Prosper — Continuing Care
Assistant (Wakaw)

Haylee Woytkiw — Practical Nursing

Lauryn Nienaber — Early Childhood
Education

Danyele St. Amour — Early Childhood
Education

Lord Diaz — Welding

Harry Salmon — Electrician

Vincent Bregenser — Welding



Cariton

The Ed Yee
SIOS Scholarship

The Friends of the College
SIOS Scholarship

The Flaman Sales and Rentals
SIOS Scholarship

The Flyer Electric
SIOS Scholarship

The Humboldt Co-op
SIOS Scholarship

The Humboldt Smiles Dental Studio
SIOS Scholarships

The Kristjan and Jennie
Thordarson/ TLF Dirtworx
SIOS Scholarship

The Melron Service
SIOS Scholarship

The Michel's Industries
SIOS Scholarship

The Midway Co-op
SIOS Scholarship

The Olymel
SIOS Scholarship

The Sagehill Community Futures
Development Corp.
SIOS Scholarship

The Saskatoon Co-op
SIOS Scholarship

The Schulte Industries
SIOS Scholarship

The Schulte Industries
SIOS Scholarship

The Saskatchewan Government
Employees Union (SGEU)
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$2,500

$1,000

$2,000

$2,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,200

$1,200

$500

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000
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Devon Lummerding — Electrician
Jordan Nahorniak — Electrician
Alicia Clough — Electrician
Blaise Athmer — Electrician

Kristen Kunz — Office Administration

Roseann Croswell — Practical Nursing

Jessica Peterson — Continuing Care
Assistant (Wynyard)

Shelley Hards — Electrician (Humboldt)
Kody Behiel — Electrician
Emily Tuchelt — Welding

Jordyn Laliberte — Office Administration
Jordyn Laliberte — Office Administration
Lauren Denomie — Practical Nursing
Kyrra Burton — Welding

Mackenzie Jonasson — Welding

Jordan Nahorniak — Electrician

lldiko Bakos — Continuing Care Assistant
(Wynyard)

Alysha Checkosis — Continuing Care
Assistant (Humboldt)

Reanna Frim — Continuing Care Assistant
(Humboldt)

Katlynn Henderson — Practical Nursing



Cariton

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Walker Wood Foundation
SIOS Scholarship

The Carlton Trail College
SIOS Scholarship

The Carlton Trail College
SIOS Scholarship

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$500

$500
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Chelsea Kochan — Continuing Care
Assistant (Wakaw)

Jessica Lutz — Practical Nursing

Joyce Macatbag — Continuing Care
Assistant (Humboldt)

Torri McNall — Office Administration

Khusboo Mehta — Office Administration

Liezel Joyce Morales — Continuing Care
Assistant (Humboldt)

Lydia Ogunoye — Continuing Care Assistant
(Wakaw)

Lynsey Rabbitskin — Continuing Care
Assistant (Humboldt)

Lorna Sal-ao — Continuing Care Assistant
(Humboldt)

Evebrahim Singkala — Continuing Care
Assistant (Wynyard)

Trista Thomas — Office Administration

Carissa Ward — Continuing Care Assistant
(Humboldt)

Whitney Wegleitner — Continuing Care
Assistant (Humboldt)

Myrel Welling — Continuing Care Assistant
(Wakaw)

Jessica Prosper — Continuing Care
Assistant (Wakaw)

Roseann Croswell — Practical Nursing
Kristen Kunz — Office Administration

Lauren Denomie — Practical Nursing

Lord Diaz — Welding

Vincent Bregenser — Welding



Carlton College.

The Carlton Trail College

5105 Scholarship $500 Kyrra Burton — Welding
;rgscsacrrl\tc;:;;?g College $500 Mackenzie Jonasson — Welding
llrgscsacrrlmtoolgr.;?g)l College $500 Harry Salmon — Electrician
:‘gscsacr:]to"lgrg?;' College $500 Emily Tuchelt — Welding

The Carlton Trail College $500 Devon Lummerding — Electrician

SIOS Scholarship

The Carlton Trail College
SIOS Scholarship

The Carlton Trail College
SIOS Scholarship

Cheyane Bussey — Continuing Care

51,000 Assistant (Humboldt)

$1,000 Sarah Cook — Electrician

SIOS - Saskatchewan Innovation and Opportunity Scholarship Program

Carlton Trail College 2023 Donor Listing

Legacy (Endowment Contributions of $25,000+)
= Murray and Audrey Brockman and Family

Diamond (Accumulated Contributions of $50,000+)
= The Walker Wood Foundation

Emerald (Accumulated Contributions of $10,000+)
= Canadian Scholarship Trust Savings

Platinum (Yearly Contributions of $1,000+)
= Carlton Trail College Board and Staff
= Flyer Electric
= Schulte Industries

Gold (Yearly Contribution of $1,000)
= Audrey Brockman
= Murray Brockman
= Humboldt Smiles Dental Studio
* Friends of the College
= Kristjan and Jennie Thordarson/TLF Dirtworx
= Amy Yeager

Silver (Yearly Contribution of $500+)
= Bourgault Industries
= Doepker Industries
= City of Humboldt
=  Humboldt Co-op
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CarltonTrailCollege.

Melron Service

Michel’s Industries

Midway Co-op

Olymel

Sagehill Community Futures Development Corporation
Saskatoon Co-op

Ed Yee

Bronze (Yearly Contributions of $250+)
*» Flaman Sales and Rentals
= Saskatchewan Government Employees Union (SGEU)
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