DATE: December 12, 2023

MEDIA RELEASE: Carlton Trail College Celebrates 50th Anniversary

BACKGROUNDER 1: Carlton Trail College 2023 Student Awards and Donor Listing

Carlton Trail College 2023 Student Awards Listing

Early Application Scholarships

NAME OF SCHOLARSHIP	AMOUNT	RECIPIENT PROGRAM - LOCATION
The Carlton Trail College Early Application Scholarship	\$1,000	Emmarentia Kleinhans – Agriculture Sciences
The Carlton Trail College Early Application Scholarship	\$1,000	Carissa Ward – Continuing Care Assistant (Humboldt)
The Carlton Trail College Early Application Scholarship	\$1,000	Myrel Welling – Continuing Care Assistant (Wakaw)
The Carlton Trail College Early Application Scholarship	\$1,000	Jessica Peterson – Continuing Care Assistant (Wynyard)
The Carlton Trail College Early Application Scholarship	\$1,000	Ma Alexandria Hinay – Office Administration
The Carlton Trail College Early Application Scholarship	\$1,000	Emily Tuchelt – Welding

Application-Based Scholarships

Provided to students who demonstrate merit, need or a combination of need and merit.

NAME OF SCHOLARSHIP	AMOUNT	RECIPIENT PROGRAM - LOCATION
The President's Courage to Grow SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Jessica Prosper – Continuing Care Assistant (Wakaw)
The Murray and Audrey Brockman SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Haylee Woytkiw - Practical Nursing
The Audrey and Murray Brockman SIOS Scholarship	\$1,000	Lauryn Nienaber – Early Childhood Education
The Audrey and Murray Brockman SIOS Scholarship	\$1,000	Danyele St. Amour – Early Childhood Education
The Bourgault Industries SIOS Scholarship	\$1,000	Lord Diaz – Welding
The City of Humboldt SIOS Scholarship	\$1,000	Harry Salmon – Electrician
The Doepker Industries SIOS Scholarship	\$1,000	Vincent Bregenser – Welding

\$1,000	Devon Lummerding – Electrician
\$1,000	Jordan Nahorniak – Electrician
\$1,000	Alicia Clough – Electrician
\$2,500	Blaise Athmer – Electrician
\$1,000	Kristen Kunz – Office Administration
\$2,000	Roseann Croswell - Practical Nursing
\$2,000	Jessica Peterson – Continuing Care Assistant (Wynyard)
\$1,000	Shelley Hards – Electrician (Humboldt)
\$1,000	Kody Behiel – Electrician
\$1,000	Emily Tuchelt – Welding
\$1,000	Jordyn Laliberte – Office Administration
\$1,000	Jordyn Laliberte – Office Administration
\$1,000	Lauren Denomie – Practical Nursing
\$1,200	Kyrra Burton – Welding
\$1,200	Mackenzie Jonasson – Welding
\$500	Jordan Nahorniak – Electrician
\$2,000	Ildiko Bakos – Continuing Care Assistant (Wynyard)
\$2,000	Alysha Checkosis – Continuing Care Assistant (Humboldt)
\$2,000	Reanna Frim – Continuing Care Assistant (Humboldt)
\$2,000	Katlynn Henderson – Practical Nursing
	\$1,000 \$1,000 \$2,500 \$1,000 \$2,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,200 \$1,200 \$1,200 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000

The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Chelsea Kochan – Continuing Care Assistant (Wakaw)
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Jessica Lutz – Practical Nursing
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Joyce Macatbag – Continuing Care Assistant (Humboldt)
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Torri McNall – Office Administration
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Khusboo Mehta – Office Administration
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Liezel Joyce Morales – Continuing Care Assistant (Humboldt)
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Lydia Ogunoye – Continuing Care Assistant (Wakaw)
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Lynsey Rabbitskin – Continuing Care Assistant (Humboldt)
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Lorna Sal-ao – Continuing Care Assistant (Humboldt)
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Evebrahim Singkala – Continuing Care Assistant (Wynyard)
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Trista Thomas – Office Administration
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Carissa Ward – Continuing Care Assistant (Humboldt)
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Whitney Wegleitner – Continuing Care Assistant (Humboldt)
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$2,000	Myrel Welling – Continuing Care Assistant (Wakaw)
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$1,000	Jessica Prosper – Continuing Care Assistant (Wakaw)
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$1,000	Roseann Croswell – Practical Nursing
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$1,000	Kristen Kunz – Office Administration
The Walker Wood Foundation SIOS Scholarship	\$1,000	Lauren Denomie – Practical Nursing
The Carlton Trail College SIOS Scholarship	\$500	Lord Diaz – Welding
The Carlton Trail College SIOS Scholarship	\$500	Vincent Bregenser – Welding

The Carlton Trail College SIOS Scholarship	\$500	Kyrra Burton – Welding
The Carlton Trail College SIOS Scholarship	\$500	Mackenzie Jonasson – Welding
The Carlton Trail College SIOS Scholarship	\$500	Harry Salmon – Electrician
The Carlton Trail College SIOS Scholarship	\$500	Emily Tuchelt – Welding
The Carlton Trail College SIOS Scholarship	\$500	Devon Lummerding – Electrician
The Carlton Trail College SIOS Scholarship	\$1,000	Cheyane Bussey – Continuing Care Assistant (Humboldt)
The Carlton Trail College SIOS Scholarship	\$1,000	Sarah Cook – Electrician

SIOS - Saskatchewan Innovation and Opportunity Scholarship Program

Carlton Trail College 2023 Donor Listing

Legacy (Endowment Contributions of \$25,000+)

Murray and Audrey Brockman and Family

Diamond (Accumulated Contributions of \$50,000+)

The Walker Wood Foundation

Emerald (Accumulated Contributions of \$10,000+)

Canadian Scholarship Trust Savings

Platinum (Yearly Contributions of \$1,000+)

- Carlton Trail College Board and Staff
- Flyer Electric
- Schulte Industries

Gold (Yearly Contribution of \$1,000)

- Audrey Brockman
- Murray Brockman
- Humboldt Smiles Dental Studio
- Friends of the College
- Kristjan and Jennie Thordarson/TLF Dirtworx
- Amy Yeager

Silver (Yearly Contribution of \$500+)

- Bourgault Industries
- Doepker Industries
- City of Humboldt
- Humboldt Co-op

- Melron Service
- Michel's Industries
- Midway Co-op
- Olymel
- Sagehill Community Futures Development Corporation
- Saskatoon Co-op
- Ed Yee

Bronze (Yearly Contributions of \$250+)

- Flaman Sales and Rentals
- Saskatchewan Government Employees Union (SGEU)